1450me	Joll	CC THE 1800	1771	K-W/079/ IDAC:	
INS. CASE OWNER			NMENT		atail a
	KGL	1.1	NMENT		9101/18
Surveyor	(40	DOI:	1.0	Date / Time !	2010418
9 9 9 m	ryestim			Registered in Merimen:	1/1/1/10
Pre-assign / CCU	(FIE SIAS	1549YB		2.41.71.0	-11-
Insured Vehicle No		177110	Claim No.	8+9300068	139
Name of Insured		MEE	Policy No.	MARAG	5174
0 0		S 72		TOMETH	3.7
Insured Tel No.	1	—HP: — # 11.0	Make / Model		PIONEEK KO NOET
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: 27 0 18	Place of Accid	lent: PIE TIMDS	HONGER KO DEC
Is driver the owner	YES (NO)	Nature of Accident :			
If NO. Driver Nar	me / Age: DOMARI	BIN ATIMAD	OI GIA REPO	RT: YES / NO : TP GIA REI	PORT VES/NO
Driver Tel	2 40 11 1	(V/L/YES/NO)	Insured Liabili	-	Yes / No
				7	
GBC 493	119				
I INSRS	- IN	SRS	INSRS:	IN IN	SRS
WSP: UW		0 0	WSP:		SP:
H Tel:	an H H Tel	F F	Tel:	H H Te	
(Liaminy	(O	bility:	Liability:	(MrW)	ability:
RMKS	RN RN	iks:	RMKS:	- K	MKS:
Date/Time					
mtitis	AMERICANO -	A SAPARA	76-4	STAGE	DATE / PIC
1,1	-			Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
MUIAN				Non-Reporting its (Final):	
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	100
3//1/18	Email letter	40 OI		CHOL > 31/1	A CHIMAIL
	1.00 01 01	1.0.10.1.	LAB 4.		\0\n.
	LCR no need	1 to Call - Email to	D TCK LO	Documentation Check List:	
	AMENO. DOA			Notification ltr (if non-pickup) After call ltr to Of:	
				Authorisation To Act:	
				Release Voucher	
				Final Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
	DECEME	1.1.7.771.0040		Towing Invoice	
	KEUEIVEI	2 2 FEB 2018		LTA / GIA :	
				Medical Bill:	
				PIR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	7
				LOD	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Payment Breakdown Form:	
I BELLEVINARI ADVICE	LANCE I HINC	Sell by		Post-Repair Photos: Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	55 (days) Reduction:	9	Email [Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 23/21/8			Email Call	
Final Liability:		ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: 1	5	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost:	55 2675 - 65				
Loss of Rental (LOR):	22 - (days)	- 1	DODATORNA	17
Loss of Use (LOU):	22 (180-00) 12 80	x (c) days)		22/10	
Loss of Income (LOI):	LOR + LOU	s days)		MI . II.	U
LOR only LOU only GIA/LTA Search	SS 7-45	I.OR +1.01 Tick only or	ne}	N.	
Medical:	55			1) Claim status: Normal/Rej	ect/Private Settle
Disbursement:	SS	(e.g. Tow/Independ	lent)	2) Report Format	Anna Adding Adding
Legal Cost	SS		er red of	3) Survey fee:	
Total:	88 3162.45	Global Sum S\$:			
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Email Call	
Payce 1:	SS 314.45	Name 1: LAM TON 1	Notor Pte LF	Ol .	
Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55	Name 2:			

SS

Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)

Name 3:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

410	A CIA DA OIFIC INC	No. 1860 - Performance of the Pe	rnationale Des Experts En Autom Ref : CC4/LCR18001				
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Rei CO4/LCR 1000	17511400			
	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDINGS	8-16 INGAPORE 079120	Date: 29-01-2018				
			Code: LCR				
1.		Control of the contro	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI				
	Insured Veh.	SLG 5492B	Veh. Inspected	GBC 4971G			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	29/01/2018			
2.		Vehicle	Particulars & Condition				
	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer -		Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Co	onditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Desc	cription of Damages				
5.		Ge	eneral Information				
	Accident Date	22/01/2018	Inspection Date				
		LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTI					
	July Held at	BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE #03-09 SIN MING AUTOC SINGAPORE 575721					
	Y-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11		Remarks				

Nos Nothanke . Resure After Pains 5 days

ESTIMATE TO REPAIR

VEHICLE NO. : GBC 4971 G

MAKE

: SSANGYONG

MODEL

: ACTYON SPORTS D/CAB 2.0 6AT 2WD

YEAR

: 2012

CHASSIS NO

: KPADA1ETSCP139738

SURVEYOR NAME

DATE OF SURVEY

TIME OF SURVEY

DATE

: 29-Jan-18

DATE OF ACCIDENT: 22-Jan-18

THIRD PARTY REF : SLG 5492 B / AIG

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Nett Item Amt	Amount
1 pc 1 pc 1 pc	Rear Bumper N/S Tail Lamp N/S Rear Body Panel Less 10%	la e		By CM.	\$ 650.0 \$ 380.0 \$ 1,100.0 \$ 2,130.0 \$ 213.0 \$ 1,917.0
	To putty & spray painting. To remove rear panel inner plate				\$ 500.0 \$ 350.0
	Labour Charges.				\$ 800.0
TG-RA/-					\$ 3,567.0
			The Repail To returns To display Parts price Third party No liftgat a	Consultants hence or of the following: petarelater spray path amaged part(s) during are subject to confirm survey is on a "Without publication(s) is allowed to a depth in our he re-	log tsurvey ton 'rejutice" basis
	Lorn Tary M			tary item(a) must be res a final approval from Ins. at by Repairer	нанса Сопрану

FIL. 1% Sin Ming Drive #03-09 Sin Ming Autocare Singapore 575721

THE SECTION Fax 85-64589127

Website www.LTM.sg

Co Reg No 199007277D

GNT Reg No M2-0019086-0



Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars Owner ID Type: Statutory Board Owner ID: 0064C Vehicle Details Vehicle No.: GBC4971G Vehicle to be Exported: Yes 22 Jan 2018 Intended De-registration Date: SSANGYONG Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: ACTYON SPORTS D/CAB 2.0 6AT 2WD 4DR D/AB Primary Colour: White 2012 Manufacturing Year: Engine No.: 67196022516118 Chassis No.: KPADA1ETSCP139738 Maximum Power Output: Open Market Value: \$19.192.00 Original Registration Date: 20 Sep 2012 First Registration Date: 20 Sep 2012 Transfer Count: Actual ARF Paid: \$19,192.00 Intended PARF Rebate Details PARF Eligibility: No PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: PARF Rebate Amount: \$0.00 Intended COE Rebate Details 19 Sep 2022 COE Expiry Date: C - Goods Vehicle & Bus COE Category:

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa < NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com>

Sent: Monday, 29 January 2018 2:15 PM

To: 'assignments@lkkauto.com'; 'admin-a@lkkauto.com'

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Lim, Sheng Yang; Md

Ishak, Mohd Imran; Chan, Yoke Shi; Supramaniam, Darshene

Subject: aigencrypt - Pre repair inspection request - GBC4971G VS SLG5492B (OI) DOA:

22/1/2018

Attachments: RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLG549... (106 KB); ESTIMATE.PDF; GIA.PDF

HI,

Please refer to the enclosed request from Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

re Ltd PUNON & Pichurd

Kindly carry out Policy coverage verification first before conducting the pre-repair inspection within 48 hours

If you have any queries/concerns, please let us know.

Kindly assist to assign Mr Kenneth Kong as Single Joint Expert as requested.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mariesa Abu Kassim

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto Shared Services – Malaysia | Global Business Services AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012202 | Fax +6 03 2685 5898

NoorMariesa AbuKassim@aig.com | www.aig.com

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

richard < richard@ltm.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 29 January 2018 12:05 PM

To:

Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa

Cc:

Subject:

Tan, Lily (AIG); Fong, Andy-SY; Kaur, Baljit; Chin, Lee-Ying; Lim, Sheng Yang; Md

Ishak, Mohd Imran; Chan, Yoke Shi; Supramaniam, Darshene; mandy@ltm.sg

RE: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE

SLG5492B AND GBC4971G ON 22/1/2018

Importance:

High

Follow Up Flag:

Follow up

Flag Status:

Flagged

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref

LTP012018/009 (GBC 4971 G)

Your ref

SLG5492B

Good Afternoon Mariesa,

Thank you for your email.

We select Mr Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd to conduct the survey to our client's vehicle.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

+65 6452 0893 (Office)

+65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)

+65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg

www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩修私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BRANCH

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: SALES@LTM.SG

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

Sat 9am - 5pm





24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

WWW.LTM.SG

IMPORTANT NOTICE

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents. Please note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

From: Abu Kassim, Noor Mariesa [mailto:NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com]

Sent: Monday, 29 January 2018 9:43 AM

To: richard@ltm.sg

Cc: Tan, Lily (AIG) <Lily.Tan@aig.com>; Fong, Andy-SY <Andy-SY.Fong@aig.com>; Kaur, Baljit <Baljit.Kaur@aig.com>; Chin, Lee-Ying <Lee-Ying.Chin@aig.com>; Lim, Sheng Yang <ShengYang.Lim@aig.com>; Md Ishak, Mohd Imran <Imran.lshak@aig.com>; Chan, Yoke Shi <yokeshi.chan@aig.com>; Supramaniam, Darshene

<Darshene.Supramaniam@aig.com>

Subject: PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR INSURED VEHICLE SLG5492B AND GBC4971G ON 22/1/2018

Your Reference

: LTP012018/009 (GBC 4971 G)

Our Reference

: SLG5492B

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your Notice of Accident dated 27/1/2018

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's/your customer's vehicle jointly with your client/your motor workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the attached list to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

Name of Surveyor	Company Name		
Lim Kok Chong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Kumar Uthaya	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Ken Wong	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd		
Lawrence Ng Chun Kee	Priority Services		
Jeffrey Ong Leng Kiat	Priority Services		

Jimmy Lee	Priority Services
EC Looi	Automobile Inspection Services Pte Ltd
Ricky Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Elson Teng	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Michael Cheong	RT Appraisal Pte Ltd
Pang Kiah Keen (Frankie)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Ng You Han	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Soon HanXin (Gary)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chow Bo Xiong	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Chua Soo Teck (Benjamin)	Formteam Adjusters Pte Ltd
Kalvin Ang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Xing Guo Qiang	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Marcus Chua	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohamad Taufikh	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Adrian Ling	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Henry Ng	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Mohammed Rasul	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Steven Foong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Wei Jie	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Ma Chin Fook	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
Kenneth Kong	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert. You may select one or more of the listed motor surveyors. We will bear the cost of the pre-repair survey carried out by the single joint expert.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mariesa Abu Kassim

AIG

Claim Adjuster II, Singapore FNOL, Claims Operations – Auto Shared Services – Malaysia | Global Business Services AIG Shared Services (M) Sdn Bhd (887191-D)

Menara Worldwide, Level 12, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia Tel +6 03 2719 6000 | Ext 1012202 | Fax +6 03 2685 5898

NoorMariesa.AbuKassim@aig.com | www.aig.com

From: richard [mailto:richard@ltm.sg]
Sent: Saturday, January 27, 2018 2:05 PM

To: AIG SGP, Claims-Survey

Cc: mandy@ltm.sg

Subject: Third Party Claim - GBC4971G Your Insured : SLG5492B D.O.A : 22/1/2018

Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our ref: LTP012018/009 (GBC 4971 G)

Good Afternoon Sir / Madam,

We are assisting our mutual client the vehicle owner of GBC4971G to submit a claim against your insured, SLG5492B which we understand that you are insurer at the material time of the accident.

We now enclosed the following documents for your easy reference :

- Repair Estimate
- · Our mutual client GIA report

Please let us have a list of your external surveyor for us to choose.

Thank you and regards,

Richard Ang

Claims Executive Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

www. LTM.sg

- +65 6452 0893 (Office)
- +65 6458 9127 (Facsimile)
- +65 8484 5418 (Mobile)

Like us in Facebook!!

www.facebook.com/LTMsg www.facebook.com/LTM.Performance.Singapore



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陈摩修私人有限公司

COMPANY REGISTRATION NO: 199307277D GST REGISTRATION NO: M2-0119086-0

MAIN OFFICE / WORKSHOP

BLK 176 SIN MING DRIVE SIN MING AUTOCARE #03-09/10/06 SINGAPORE 575721

TEL: +65 6452 0893 FAX: +65 6458 9127

BRANCH

BLK 9 SECTOR C #01-38/40/42 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SINGAPORE 575644

TEL: +65 6452 2135 FAX: +65 6452 2159

EMAIL: SALES@LTM.SG

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Operating Hours: Mon - Fri 9am - 6 pm

Sat 9am - 5pm

WWW.LTM.SG

(all auccessi



24hrs Helpline: +65 64520893

This email, including all attachments may contain confidential or legally privileged information.

The sending of this email to any person other than the intended recipient is not a waiver of confidentiality or privilege of the information. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately, delete the email and do not copy, distribute or disclose its contents.

Please note that any views or options presented in this email are solely those of the author and do not necessarily represent those of the company.

'IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.



Dite: 21-Feb-18			Your Ref: CC4/LCR18001731/Kwb3				
						Our ref	: LTP012018/009 (GBC 4971 G)
(WITH	OUT PRE	JUDICE)					
Atenti	ion To :	MS VIV	IAN	(Fro	m L	KK Auto Consultan	its Pte Ltd)
Insura	nce Comp	pany:	AIG ASIA PACIFIC I	NSURA	NC	E PTE LTD	-
Dear 8	Sir/Mdm,						
INTHE	MATTER	OF ACC	IDENT INVOLVING O	BC497	16	& SLG5492B ON 22	.01,2018
We ref	er to the a	ibove ma	tter.				
We are	instructo	ed and au	thorised by our clien	to qua	inti	fy, to act and negot	iate settlement
in relat	ed to the	above ro	ad traffic accident th	at was o	cau	sed by your insure	1.
All sup	porting d	ocument	s are enclosed herew	ith:-			
[x]	Authorizat	tion To Ac	t	[x	1	Original Tax Invoice	no. INV32463
[]	Original R	ental Rece	ipt and Agreement	[x	1	LTA search receipt	
[]	Letter Of D	Discharge		t	1		
Survey	was do	ne by In	surance instruction	and wa	5 51	urveyed by Mr Kenr	neth
on _	31-Ja	n-18	•				
As a re	sult of the	e acciden	t, our client's vehicle	was da	ıma	ged and has been p	out to loss and
Expens	ses, partic	ulars of	which are as follows:				
1] C	ost of rep	air (inclu	sive of 7% GST)		\$		
2] Lo	oss of Use	@ \$80.0	0 x 6 Days		\$		(1 Sunday)
3] L	TA Search	Fees			\$		- Dela
					\$	3,162.45	

Please acknowledge receipt of this letter within 14 days. If you agreeable to the above, please forward your payment. Payment to be issued directly to LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD within 4 weeks. Should there be any injury related to this matter, any settlement agreed is WITHOUT PREJUDICE to the related injury claim.

Your faithfully Mandy Lim

Email: mandy@itm.sq

THE 170 CO. Mary Times #175 On San Mines And Conf. Streetman STG 721

Teners 64520803 view of 64660127 vegetate is www.UTM.eg.
This document total and for agricultural or introduction of part of party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from province from the control or in party or perfect states from the control or in party or in party or in party or perfect states from the control or in party or i Motor Plat Ltg.

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 31 January, 2018 4:04 PM

To:

'eyap@lioncityrentals.com.sg'

Cc:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 5492B AND GBC 4971G ON 22/01/2018

Our Ref: CC4/LCR18001731/wb3

31 January 2018

LION CITY RENTALS PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 5492B AND GBC 4971G ON 22/01/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

kindly assist to amend the date of accident to 22/01/2018

Thank you

Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>] fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

To Whom It May Concern

AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

I/We, <u>URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY</u> ('the third party Claimant') of <u>45</u>

MAXWELL ROAD SINGAPORE 069118 (Address) Owner of <u>GBC4971G</u> (vehicle number) hereby authorize <u>LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD</u> ('the workshop') to act for me with respect to my/our claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or Loss of use ('claim') for my/our vehicle number <u>GBC4971G</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>22-Jan-18</u> (date)Along <u>CTE TOWRDS CITY NEAR EXIT 1B</u> (locate on) involving vehicle number <u>SLG5492B</u> (the accident').

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive Payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made In favour of the workshop.

Dated this 31 (day) of January (month) 2018 (year)

Signed By the thred party claimant

Signed By ' the workshop'

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG ASIA PACIFIC-EXPRESS THIRD PARTY CLAIM)

"We/I, LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD (the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD ("name of surveyor") with respect to the amount claimed for S 2,675.00 (repair cost), S\$ 480.0 (loss of rental/use). S\$ 7.45 (disbursement), for vehicle no. GBC 4971G that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 22/01/2018 (date) along PIE TWDS PIONEER RD NORTH (location) involving vehicle no/s SLG 5492B .

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on _31/01/2018 _ (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>GBC 4971G</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to __GBC 4971G__ (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 22nd (day) of February (month) 20_18 (year)

Signed by AIG appointed surveyor

Chopped & Signed by "the workshop"



LIM TAN MOTOR PTE LTD 林陳摩哆私人有限公司

Company Regionated No. 19930322723 CEL Regionates No. 342-0119988-0

Main Office / Workshop Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10/06 Sin Ming Amocure Singapore 575721

> Tel: +65 6452 0893 (24Hrs) Fan +65 6458 9127 Email: sules of TM se

> > WWW.LTM.SG

Branch

(Wazanty and Performance) Blk 9 Sector C #01-38/40/42 Sin Ming Industrial Estate, Singapore 575644 Tel: +65 6452 2135 Fax: +65 6452 2159

> Hik 17 Sector A #01-65 Sin Ming Industrial Estate. Singapore 575675.

> > GBC4971G

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #07-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAFORE 079120

ATTN

REMARKS.

: MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT

TEL. FAX

A/C NO. : 30A0/097

MILEAGE : W.O NO. : SO33134

CAR NO.

SSANGYONG MAKE MODEL ACTYON

TAX INVOICE

NO

: INV32463

DATE

: 10-02-2018

TERMS

: COD

PAGE

DESCRIPTION

OTY

U.PRICE

DIS AMOUNT

TO LUMP SUM REPAIR AS RECOMMENDED BY SURVEYOR

1. UNIT

2,500,00

SINGAPORE DOLLARS. TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND SEVENTY FIVE ONLY

REF: \$1.G\$492H

DATE OF ACCIDENT 22.01.2018

AUTHORISED SIGNATURE(S)

TOTAL QTY

1.00

SUBTOTAL 2,500.00 DISCOUNT 0.00 TOTAL 2,500.00

GST 7 % NET

Deposit

Balance

175.00 2,675,00 0.00

2,675.00

CUSTOMER NAME / SIGNATURE / DATE

Custom er Acknowledgement

I/We confirm that I/We incurred the repair costs herein and will observe my/our Agreement with the repairer. I/We declare the repair for the above vehicle have been completed to my/our satisfaction



Land Transport Authority 10 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575701

GST Registration No.: M4-0006529-2

Print Date/Time:

26 Jan 2018 / 16:39:01

Receipt Date/Time : 26 Jan 2018 / 16:39:01

Tax Invoice/Receipt

Receipt No : ITNET-00000-180126-001494

Previous Receipt No. :

S/N Item Description/ Business Transaction Reference No.		Amount Before GST (S\$)	GST Amount (S\$)	Amount After GST (S\$)
Result of Insurance Enquiry - SLG5492B As at 22 Jan 2018/04:15:00				
Insurance Co: AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURAI	NCE PTE LTD.			
1 Insurance Enquiry - SLG5492B Enquiry Fee 20180126163805536042		7.00	0.49	7.49
	Sub-Total	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Total Before Rounding	7.00	0.49	7.49
	Rounding Difference			0:04
	Total Amount Payable			7.45
	Paid By			
	10000000000007458	Credit Card: Visa/MasterCard		7.45
	Total			7.45
	Cash Change			0.00
	Tendered Amount			7.45
	Excess Refundable Amount			0.00

THANK YOU AND HAVE A NICE DAY!

Please ensure that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly settled by the payment service provider / financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt is considered void and late fee may apply.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	- 1	Adj Rpt	Ad	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	29 Jan 2018 Edit Reg		29 Jan 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	1	S\$2,500.00 Edit Estimates	41	2,500.00 /iew Rpt		Surve	ng for y Report el Case	
Main		Refere	ence		Claim Details			Documents		Show All	
CLAIM SI	BFOLDER DETA	AILS						[Created by	adjuster]		
Insured:		LCRF Pte Ltd	f, Co. Reg. No.:	NA.							
Main Claim	iant:	URBAN REDI	EVELOPMENT AU	TH	ORITY, Co. Reg	, No	.: T08GB0064	C			
Vehicle Re	g. No.:	GBC49716	GBC4971G			Date of Loss:			22/01/2018 04:00 - :59		
Claim Type	12	TP / 87930	TP / 8793056682SG			Policy/Cover Note No.:			0999995031		
Vehicle Re	g. No. (Insured):	SLG5492B	SLG5492B Policy No. (Claimant):			ant):	M492427				
					Excess:		acar :				
Repairer;		Lim Tan Mot 6452 0893	or Pte Ltd (HQ)	Blk	176 Sin Ming Driv	e #0	3-09/10, Sin	Ming Auto Care	, 575721 Sin	Ming - Te	
Handling I	nsurer:	AIG Asia Pad	cific Insurance P	te.	Ltd. (Express) -	Tel:	65-6419-300	2 [Handled t	y Chong, Jo	ee]	
Claimant's	Insurer:	India Intern	ational Insurance	ce P	te Ltd (HQ) - Tel	1: 63	476100				
Adjuster:		due 07/02/		d (H	(Q) - Tel: 6256-3	561	[Handled b	KENNETH K	ONG] [Fir	al Rpt	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	IVED						View All	Compose	Case Mai	
There are	no mail for this ca	ise.									
	OCIATED TASKS					ew Al	I Search T		New Task	Complete	

Claim Documents

*GBC4971G (8793056682SG)

[SLG5492B]

TP

URBAN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Jan 22 2018 4:00AM

[LCRF Pte Ltd]

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 pe	r page 🔍	~
No.	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Pho	tos/Images		3 pe	er page	2
No		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	honto	Thumbnail	Print
1	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	S
3	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
4	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	₩
5	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	8
7	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	3
8	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	82
9	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	\mathbf{Z}
10	21/02/18 17:31	General View	•	Load JPG	✓
11	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	₹
12	21/02/18 17:31	General View	0	Load JPG	1
13	21/02/18 17:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
14	21/02/18 17:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
Dor	umentation		1 pe	r page 🔻	3
Nα		LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	[3,30	Thumbnail	Print
1	29/01/18 16:36	EMAIL FROM AIG DD 29012018	0	Load PDF	24.33.34
2	29/01/18 16:36	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	29/01/18 16:36	TP ESTIMATE	6	Load PDF	
4	31/01/18 16:05	Email letter to OI ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLG 54928 AND GBC 4971G ON 22.01.2018.	0	Load PDF	
5	01/02/18 16:16	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
5	26/02/18 09:52	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
7	26/02/18 09:52	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	- 63	Load PDF	
8	26/02/18 09:52	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
9	26/02/18 09:52	LTA SEARCH	0	Load POF	
No.	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (5G)		Thumbnail	Print
1	30/01/18 14:22	OI GIA	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured,			

^
~

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

	**		
$T \leftarrow D$	DA .		
1	141		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SLG5492B (Insd veh)		Model:	SSANGYONG ACTYON	
	GBC4971G (TP veh)			SPORTS 2.0 D/CAB 2.0 AT	
Date of Accident:	22/01/2018	22/01/2018		AIRBAG 2WD (A)	
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [] Ye		[X] No		
	ient [] re	:\$	-		
Repair Estimate		_	3,816.69		
Final Repair Cost		: \$	2,675.00	a analysis and an extrapolation	
Loss of Use		:\$	480.00	6.00 days at \$80.00 per day	
Rental (if any)	No. 11	: \$	0.00	days	
LTA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	7.45		
Others:		: \$	0.00		
		: \$			
Final Settlement Su	m kshop GIA Register	: \$	3,162.45		
elow) A) For Non GIA R	egistered Worksho	p:	Agreed Liability		
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:	
	(%)			y (*):(%)	
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only	for chain c	ollisions and for ca	ses where BOLA does not apply.	
Remarks					
Payment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdo	own			
1) Lim Tan Motor	Pte Ltd		: \$	3,162.4	
2)			: \$		
3)			: \$		
2.1			9287		
JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		26 Feb 2018		
LKK Auto C	Consultants Pte Ltd	_	Date		

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/LCR18001731/KWB3Q2

Date:

26/02/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

0999995031

No:

Claimant Vehicle GBC4971G

Insured Vehicle No:

SLG5492B

Date of Loss:

22/01/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 8793056682SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

GBC4971G

Make & Model:

SSANGYONG ACTYON SPORTS, 2.0 D/CAB 2.0 AT AIRBAG

Engine No: 67196022516118

2WD (A)

Reg. Date:

20/09/2012 (Man. Year: 2012)

Chassis No:

KPADA1ETSCP139738

Colour:

White

Odometer: 101221 km

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 1998 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/70 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

225/70 R16

Front Left Side:

Yokohama 8 mm

Rear Left Side:

Maxxis 7 mm

Front Right Side:

Yokohama 8 mm

Rear Right Side:

Maxxis 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	1,917.00	1,917.00	0.00	0.00
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	1,650.00	1,250.00	400.00	24.24
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	3,567.00	3,167.00	400.00	11.21
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		2,500.00		
(S\$)	3,567.00	2,500.00	1,067.00	29.91
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	249.69	175.00	74.69	29.91
Nett Amount (S\$)	3,816.69	2,675.00	1,141.69	29.91
+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$	+ Loss of Use (6.0 x S\$80.00/day) (S\$)			
+ Doc/S	earch Fee (S\$)	7.45		
Ne	tt Liability (S\$)	3,162.45		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

29/01/2018

Page 2 of 4 Adjuster Report

Date Inspected:

31/01/2018 Inspected At:

Lim Tan Motor Pte Ltd (HQ) Blk 176 Sin Ming Drive #03-09/10, Sin

Ming Auto Care Singapore 575721

Estimated Period of Repair:

5.0 days

Adjuster: KENNETH KONG

Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE. This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BUMPER	Bent	650.00 FL	*650.00 FL
2	1		*N/S TAIL LAMP	Cracked	380.00 FL	*380.00 FL
3	1		*N/S REAR BODY PANEL	Buckled	1,100.00 FL	*1,100.00 FL
		part L≃ListIterr		Sub Total (S\$) tems 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	2,130.00 213.00	2,130.00 213.00
				Total Parts (S\$)	1,917.00	1,917.00

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	500.00	400.00
2	TO REMOVE REAR PANEL INNER PLATE	New	350.00	250.00
3	LABOUR CHARGES	New	800.00	600.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	1,650.00	1,250.00
	Report was u	nsubmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >